Statement of Financial Position

As reported

previously as at 31

December 2015

Change in principles

of recognition of

personnel

remuneration

As corrected as at

31 December

2015

As reported

previously as at 31

December 2016

Change in principles

of recognition of

personnel

remuneration

As corrected as

at 31 December

2016

Assets

Deferred expenses and accrued income 133 716 32 026 165 742 128 502 34 111 162 613

Corporate income tax receivable - - - 46 208  (1 073) 45 135

Total assets 133 716 32 026 165 742 174 710 33 038 207 748

Equity

Corporate income tax payable 10 385 760 11 145 - - -

Retained earnings from previous years 1 313 26 962 28 275 5 272 31 266 36 538

Retained earnings of the reporting period 380 959 4 304 385 263 174 476 1 772 176 248

Total Equity 392 657 32 026 424 683 179 748 33 038 212 786

Statements of Comprehensive Income

As reported

previously as at 31

December 2015

Change in principles

of recognition of

personnel

remuneration

As corrected as at

31 December

2015

As reported

previously as at 31

December 2016

Change in principles

of recognition of

personnel

remuneration

As corrected as

at 31 December

2016

Expenses

Administrative expenses  (864 230) 5 064  (859 166)  (857 770) 2 085  (855 685)

Corporate income tax  (56 611)  (760)  (57 371)  (25 849)  (313)  (26 162)

Total  (920 841) 4 304  (916 537)  (883 619) 1 772  (881 847)

Notes to the Financial Statements of ABLV Asset Management, IPAS for 2017

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

19

3. Note

Risk Management

Risk management is one of the Company’s strategic values. In the ordinary course of business, the Company is exposed
to various risks, the most significant of them being credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk, as well as operational risk.
Risk management stands for identification, assessment and control of potential risks; it is a structured, coordinated and
ongoing process across all levels of the entity aimed at identifying and assessing potential threats and making decisions